

CALL FOR NEW BOARD MEMBERS

Friends of the Cascade Locks Historical Museum is currently accepting applications for new members for its Board of Directors. We are seeking board members with the following qualifications:

- A passion for the Columbia River Gorge and local history.
- Connections that can help promote the Friends of the Cascade Locks Historical Museum.
- Experience in strategic planning, finance, accounting, law, public relations, tourism, and/or business management.
- And/or a drive to cultivate community engagement.

Friends of the Cascade Locks Historical Museum (FCLHM) was founded in 2015 to support to the museum. We manage the staffing, fundraising, and collection care for the operations of the Cascade Locks Historical Museum with the continued support of the Port of Cascade Locks and City of Cascade Locks. Visitors from all over the world come to learn about this special place.

The mission of the FCLHM is "to preserve and interpret our diverse history for the benefit of visitors and our community." We employ two full time staff whose goals are to expand our local impact, improve our tourism experience, and professionalize our operations and preservation capacity. The board's current focus is on strategic planning and financial sustainability. With all of these exciting changes, we are looking for influential members of our community to help us develop our local relationships and guide us as we increase our investments and asset holdings.

Board members are expected to do the following:

- Be an active member of the Friends of the Cascade Locks Historical Museum.
- Be a part of a cohesive team with common goals.
- Attend monthly board meetings. Meetings are currently scheduled at 10:00 AM on the 3rd
 Monday of each month, but could be adjusted to accommodate new board members.
- Share their skills, expertise, and community networks to benefit the museum.
- Abide by the bylaws of the Friends of the Cascade Locks Historical Museum.

If you are interested in joining our board, please submit a message of interest and your resume or an alternative qualification summary (such as written summary or LinkedIn profile) to director@cascadelocksmuseum.org. Board terms are a two year commitment, with option to seek reelection for additional terms.